FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF

CONTACT: CHUCK WALSH (850) 644-1077 or cwalsh@mailer.fsu.edu
DATED: APRIL 11, 2006

BLIXT EARNS TOP-10 FINISH AT U.S. COLLEGIATE MEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP

ALPHARETTA, Ga. — Florida State University sophomore Jonas Blixt finished in a tie for 10%
place in the individual standings as competition in tiic inaugural U.S. Collegiate Men’s Golf Championship
came to a conclusion at the Golf Club of Georgia. The Seminoles finished 13" in the team standings. Blixt
carded a three-over par 75 in the third and final round and finished with a one-over par total of 217. He
finished only six strokes behind the individual medalist in earning his second top-10 finish of the spring
season and the third of his career.

No. 13 ranked Clemson held its team lead through the second and third rounds and finished three
strokes ahead of Florida and 11 strokes ahead of third-place Wake Forest. The Tigers were led by Stephen
Poole who earned individual medalist honors with 2 211 total for the 54-hole event. Poole shot a 71 in the
final round to overtake Webb Sampson of Wake Forest who shot a 77 in the final round.

Blixt (Hammaro, Sweden) played strong golf to begin the event with an even par 72 in the first
round and a two-uynder par 70 in the second round. He finished with his second best tournament score of
the spring. Blixt finished with a 212 tournament score and in a tie for seventh place at the Lexus/Naples
Intercollegiate in March.

Junior Torstein Nevestad (Oslo, Norway) finished in a tie for 48" place with a total of 230 for the
three-round event while sophomore Song Jeon (Seoul, Korea) carded a team-low 76 in the third round and
finished with a 234 total.

The Seminoles will play their next event as they compete in the ACC Championship at Uwharrie
Point, N.C. on April 23-24.

United States Collegiate Championship/April 16-11, 2006
Golf Club of Georgia/Alpharetta, Ga./Par 72

%

13/13. Florida Siate 306 2589 31 916
T10.  Jonas Blixt 72 70 217
T48. Torstein Nevestad 73 72 79 230
T59 Song leon 80 78 76 234
T63.  Tommy Rymer 81 75 81 237
69, Micholas Smith 75 36 84 249

United States Celiegiate Championship/April 10-11, 2006
Golf Club of Georgia/Alpharetta, Ga./Par 72

I. Clemson 864 2. I, Tennessee St 895
2 867 g, Alabama 896
3 875 10, Texas 899
T4. 876 Iy Brigham Young 903
T4, 476 12, Tennessee 913
6. 883 13, Florida Staze 916
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The United States Collegiate Championship

The Golf Club of Georgia
Alpharetta, GA
Lakeside Course
Dates: Apr 10 — Apr 11
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rank team
1 Clemson
2 Florida
3 Wake Forest Univ.
T4 Georgia Tech
T4 Georgia
6 Georgia State Univ.
7 TCU
8 East Tennessee St.
9 Alabama, U. of
10 Texas
11 Brigham Young Univ.
12 Tennessee, Univ. of

13 Florida State Univ.

The United States Collegiate Championship
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start  finish player
T2 1 Stephen Poole
1 T2 Webb Simpson
T6 T2 Brendon Todd
TiS T4 Michael Barbosa
T2 T4 Matt Every
T4 6 Chris McCartin
T6 T7 Jeff Bell
10 T7 Rhys Davies
T15 T7 Billy Horschel
T6 T10 Jonas Blixt
T11 T10 Tanner Ervin
T18 T10 Daniel Summerhays
T15 T10 Matthew Swan
T18 T14 Brian Duncan
T11 T14 Mark Haastrup
25 Ti4 Jon McLean
Té T17 Mark Harrell

T20 T17 Vince Hatfield
T43 TI9 Chris Kirk
T4 T19 Brett Stegmaier
T26 T21 Franklin Corpening
T26 T21 Taylor Hall
T11 T21 Drew Laning
T31 T21 Kyle Reifers
T20 T21 Joel Sjoholm

TI1 T21 Steve Tiley
T26 T21 Cameron Tringale
T20 T21 Jhonatton Vegas

T20 T29 Kevin Kisner
T20 T29 David May

T31 T31 Roberto Castro
T31 T31 Kevin Larsen
T26 T31 James Vargas

T37 T34 Michael Green
T52 T34 Cian McNamara
T37 T34 Adam Mitchell *
T47 T34 Richard Scott

T43 T38 Oscar Alvarez
T26 T38 Philip Pettitt

T31 T40 Doug Manchester
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school
Clemson 70
Wake Forest Univ. 68
Georgia 70
Georgia Tech 70
Florida 68
Wake Forest Univ. 72
Texas 75
East Tennessee St. 68
Florida 73
Florida State Univ. 72
Clemson 74
Brigham Young Univ. 75
Alabama, U. of 71
Clemson 75
Georgia State Univ. 73
TCU 77
Alabama, U. of 72
Clemson 75
Georgia 77
Florida 74
TCU 75
Georgia Tech 73
TCU 72
Wake Forest Univ. 75
Georgia State Univ. 76
Georgia State Univ. 78
Georgia Tech 72
Texas 72
Georgia 76
Clemson 72
Georgia Tech 75
Georgia Tech 78
Florida 72
Georgia 76
East Tennessee St. 75
Georgia 75
Georgia 76
Brigham Young Univ. 75
Tennessee. Univ. of 78
Wake Forest Univ. 73

scores
71 211
77 212
70 212
68 213
73 213
74 215
74 216
73 216
71 216
75217
73 217
71 217
72217
73219
75 219
71 219
78 220
73220
69 221
80 221
73 222
73 222
78 222
72 222
75 222
78 222
73 222
75 222
76 223
76 223
74 224
74 224
75 224
74 225
71 223
74 225
72 225
74 226
77 226
77227
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T67
T67
69

T59
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66
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Toby Ragland
Gareth Shaw

Ben Spickard

Ben Taylor

Jake Ellison
Derek Oakey
Gator Todd
Charles Ford
Torstein Naevestad
Chris Paisley
Jordan Findlay
Adam Cohan *
David Dragoo *
Tom Miles

Matt Mills

Clay Ogden

Marc Gladson
Drew Stoltz

Song Jeon

Randy Lowry
Manuel Villegas *
Matthew Rosenfeld
Adam Hodkinson
Tommy Rymer
Joseph Sykora
Lance Walker
Nick Becker
Thomas Jordan *
Nicholas Smith

Jonathan Mount
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1 Clemson 291 283 290 864
1 Stephen Poole 70 70 71 211

T10 Tanner Ervin 74 70 73 217

T4 Brian Duncan 7571 73 219

T17 Vince Hatfield 7572 73 220

129 David May 7275 76 223

2 Florida 287 288 292 867
T4 Matt Every 68 72 73 213

T7 Billy Horschel 7372 71 216

T19 Brett Stegmaier 74 67 80 221

T31 James Vargas 7277 75 224

T40 Toby Ragland 76 78 73 227

61 Manuel Villegas (1) 76 81 78 235

3 Wake Forest Univ. 288 287 300 875
T2 Webb Simpson 68 67 77 212

6 Chris McCartin 7269 74 215

T21 Kyle Reifers 75075 72 222

T40 Doug Manchester 7377 77 227

T57 Mare Gladson 77 76 80 233

T4 Georgia Tech 290 298 288 876
T4 Michael Barbosa 70 75 68 213

T21 Taylor Hall 73 76 73 222

T21 Cameron Tringale 72 77 73 222

T31 Roberto Castro 75 75 74 224

T31 Kevin Larsen 78 72 74 224

T52 Adam Cohan (1) 82 74 76 232

T52 David Dragoo (1) 76 81 75 232

68 Thomas Jordan (1) 88 75 80 243

T4 Georgia 298 293 285 876
T2 Brendon Todd 70 72 70 212

T19 Chris Kirk 7775 69 221

T29 Kevin Kisner 76 71 76 223

T34 Richard Scott 76 77 72 225

T34 Michael Green 76 75 74 223

T34 Adam Mitchell (1) 75 76 74 225

6 Georgia State Univ. 303 279 303 885
T14 Mark Haastrup 7371 75 219

T21 Joel Sjoholm 76 71 75 222

T21 Steve Tiley 78 66 78 222

T40 Ben Taylor 79 70 77 227

T45 Derek Oakey 76 76 76 228

7 rcv 297 299 294 890
Ti4 Jon McLean 77707 219
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T21 Franklin Corpening 75 74 73 222

T21 Drew Laning 7272 78 222

T52 Tom Miles 74 82 76 232

T57 Drew Stoltz 76 83 74 233

8 East Tennessee St. 294 305 296 895
T7 Rhys Davies 68 75 73 216

T34 Cian McNamara 7579 71 223

T40 Gareth Shaw 477 76 227

51 Jordan Findlay 78 77 76 231

T63 Adam Hodkinson 77 76 84 237
9 Alabama, U. of 294 298 304 896
T10 Matthew Swan 7174 72 217

T17 Mark Harrell 7270 78 220

T45 Gator Todd 75 78 75 228

T63 Joseph Sykora 82 76 79 237

66 Lance Walker 76 79 83 238

10 Texas 294 297 308 899
T7 Jeff Bell 75 67 74 216

T21 Jhonatton Vegas 7275 75 222

T52 Matt Mills 75 79 78 232

T59 Randy Lowry 7279 83 234

62 Matthew Rosenfeld 79 76 81 236

11 Brigham Young Univ. 304 301 298 503
T10 Daniel Summerhays 7571 71 217

T38 Oscar Alvarez 75 77 74 226

T45 Jake Ellison 73 78 77 228

T52 Clay Ogden 81 75 76 232

67 Nick Becker 83 80 78 241

12 Tennessee, Univ. of 307 297 309 913
T38 Philip Pettitt 78 71 77 226

T40 Ben Spickard 74 76 77 227

T48 Chris Paisley 77 76 77 230

T48 Charles Ford 78 74 78 230

- Jonathan Mount - - W w

13 Florida State Univ. 306 299 311 916
T10 Jonas Blixt 7270 75 217

T48 Torstein Naevestad 75 76 79 230

T59 Song Jeon 80 78 76 234

T63 Tommy Rymer 81 75 81 237

69 Nicholas Smith 79 86 84 249
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